
October 17, 2017

Race Date Bemidji XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Sam Hodgson Bemidji198 18:29.21   1 12 3:42/K
Owen Werner Perham411 18:53.22   2 10 3:47/K
Logan Polomny Moorhead Senior319 18:56.33   3 11 3:47/K
Granton Schneider Moorhead Senior304 18:56.94   4 10 3:47/K
Elijah Harvala Moorhead Senior292 19:02.95   5 9 3:48/K
Lawrence Wirries Moorhead Senior324 19:12.86   6 11 3:50/K
Jaxson Grube Moorhead Senior312 19:13.47   7 11 3:51/K
Ives Hilgers Moorhead Senior293 19:14.58   8 9 3:51/K
Aaron Wegscheid Perham420 19:14.89   9 12 3:51/K
Jack Eisenzimmer Moorhead Senior290 19:15.810  10 9 3:51/K
Andrew Franklin Moorhead Senior325 19:19.4(> 7)  11 12 3:52/K
Gunnar Anderson Perham404 19:20.411  12 10 3:52/K
Steven Dinneen Bemidji196 19:22.412  13 12 3:52/K
Billy O'Connor Moorhead Senior317 19:35.9(> 7)  14 11 3:55/K
Jack Lee Moorhead Senior303 19:37.9(> 7)  15 10 3:55/K
Abdi Rahim Ismail Moorhead Senior294 19:50.7(> 7)  16 9 3:58/K
Caden Howell Moorhead Senior302 19:55.2(> 7)  17 10 3:59/K
Elijah Morris Perham401 19:59.713  18 9 4:00/K
Drew Birkeland Perham407 19:59.714  19 10 4:00/K
Ethan Lien Moorhead Senior295 20:07.4(> 7)  20 9 4:01/K
Joshua Hagen Moorhead Senior313 20:10.7(> 7)  21 11 4:02/K
Cale Newby Bemidji179 20:10.715  22 9 4:02/K
Ethan Bachmann Perham413 20:15.116  23 11 4:03/K
Macalister Nelson Moorhead Senior298 20:25.4(> 7)  24 9 4:05/K
Charlie Laughlin Moorhead Senior328 20:38.4(> 7)  25 12 4:08/K
Tanner Paulson Moorhead Senior318 20:39.6(> 7)  26 11 4:08/K
Sterling Haphey Moorhead Senior314 20:39.6(> 7)  27 11 4:08/K
Jack Anderson Perham405 20:41.817  28 10 4:08/K
Isaac Vogt Moorhead Senior306 20:47.9(> 7)  29 10 4:09/K
Carsen Turk Crosby-Ironton222 20:53.118  30 8 4:11/K
Hunter Wollschlager Moorhead Senior331 20:54.0(> 7)  31 12 4:11/K
Evan Miller Crosby-Ironton220 20:55.919  32 8 4:11/K
Eli Roe Perham416 20:58.1(> 7)  33 11 4:12/K
Ian Barrera Moorhead Senior308 21:02.1(> 7)  34 11 4:12/K
Gavin Bakke Moorhead Senior307 21:03.5(> 7)  35 11 4:13/K
Caden Bormann Perham408 21:18.0(> 7)  36 10 4:16/K
Justin Dickerson Perham414 21:21.3(> 7)  37 11 4:16/K
Elias Treuer Bemidji184 21:30.720  38 9 4:18/K
Almo Martinez Moorhead Senior296 21:30.9(> 7)  39 9 4:18/K
Micah Deboer Thief River Falls441 21:36.721  40 10 4:19/K
Jonah Kalsnes Thief River Falls436 21:37.422  41 9 4:19/K
Sam Schulze Bemidji183 21:39.923  42 9 4:20/K
Jon Jacobson Crosby-Ironton230 21:42.124  43 11 4:20/K
Riley Schollett Bemidji190 21:50.325  44 10 4:22/K
Carter Aakre Perham403 21:52.0(> 7)  45 10 4:22/K
Liam Flanagan Moorhead Senior291 21:56.2(> 7)  46 9 4:23/K
Ethan Lunsetter Thief River Falls438 21:58.526  47 9 4:24/K
Erik Skunberg Moorhead Senior299 22:07.0(> 7)  48 9 4:25/K
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October 17, 2017

Race Date Bemidji XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Michael Gibson Moorhead Senior311 22:18.1(> 7)  49 11 4:28/K
Seth Lawrence Moorhead Senior329 22:25.0(> 7)  50 12 4:29/K
Evan Grove Warroad482 22:28.027  51 10 4:30/K
Jared Smith Thief River Falls450 22:34.228  52 12 4:31/K
Shane Steiner Moorhead Senior321 22:50.1(> 7)  53 11 4:34/K
Jagger Johnson Warroad486 22:56.729  54 11 4:35/K
Levi Redding Moorhead Senior320 23:11.3(> 7)  55 11 4:38/K
Kyle Skeim Crosby-Ironton231 23:23.430  56 11 4:41/K
Henry Sweere Perham418 23:23.7(> 7)  57 11 4:41/K
Isaac Burley Crosby-Ironton224 23:28.031  58 10 4:42/K
James Branham Bemidji187 23:35.632  59 10 4:43/K
Christian Elmer Moorhead Senior309 23:35.9(> 7)  60 11 4:43/K
Paul Koppenhaver Thief River Falls437 23:38.433  61 9 4:44/K
Joseph Rowland Bemidji194 23:44.1(> 7)  62 11 4:45/K
Trey Stangel Crosby-Ironton232 24:12.734  63 11 4:50/K
Nathan Vleck Bemidji191 24:24.8(> 7)  64 10 4:53/K
Jackson O Boyle Perham402 24:38.3(> 7)  65 9 4:56/K
Zach Dopplar Moorhead Senior301 25:01.4(> 7)  66 10 5:00/K
Gage Grunst Perham415 25:13.1(> 7)  67 11 5:03/K
Ayden Leake Thief River Falls444 25:45.535  68 10 5:09/K
Brecken Wilcoxen Bemidji185 25:47.3(> 7)  69 9 5:09/K
Noah Hanks Bemidji176 25:50.7(> 7)  70 9 5:10/K
Owen Potratz Bemidji181 26:21.8(> 7)  71 9 5:16/K
Alex Rourk Warroad489 26:23.236  72 11 5:17/K
William Swenson Moorhead Senior305 26:46.6(> 7)  73 10 5:21/K
Colby Brunk Warroad484 27:07.537  74 11 5:25/K
Aaron Halsa Thief River Falls448 27:08.438  75 12 5:26/K
Phillip Ellenson Warroad481 27:51.139  76 10 5:34/K
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October 17, 2017 Final Team Results
Race Date Bemidji XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places):   25

Team - Moorhead Senior

19:04.4Average Time:

319     3 18:56.33 18:56.3    1 11 0:00.0Logan Polomny
304     4 18:56.97 37:53.2    2 10 0:00.6Granton Schneider
292     5 19:02.912 56:56.1    3 9 0:06.6Elijah Harvala
324     6 19:12.818 1:16:08.9    4 11 0:16.5Lawrence Wirries
312     7 19:13.425 1:35:22.3    5 11 0:17.1Jaxson Grube
293 (8) 19:14.5(33) 1:54:36.8    6 9 0:18.2Ives Hilgers
290 (10) 19:15.8(43) 2:13:52.6    7 9 0:19.5Jack Eisenzimmer
325 More Than  7 19:19.4 2:33:12.0    8 12 0:23.1Andrew Franklin
317 More Than  7 19:35.9 2:52:47.9    9 11 0:39.6Billy O'Connor
303 More Than  7 19:37.9 3:12:25.8   10 10 0:41.6Jack Lee
294 More Than  7 19:50.7 3:32:16.5   11 9 0:54.4Abdi Rahim Ismail
302 More Than  7 19:55.2 3:52:11.7   12 10 0:58.9Caden Howell
295 More Than  7 20:07.4 4:12:19.1   13 9 1:11.1Ethan Lien
313 More Than  7 20:10.7 4:32:29.8   14 11 1:14.4Joshua Hagen
298 More Than  7 20:25.4 4:52:55.2   15 9 1:29.1Macalister Nelson
328 More Than  7 20:38.4 5:13:33.6   16 12 1:42.1Charlie Laughlin
318 More Than  7 20:39.6 5:34:13.2   17 11 1:43.3Tanner Paulson
314 More Than  7 20:39.6 5:54:52.8   18 11 1:43.3Sterling Haphey
306 More Than  7 20:47.9 6:15:40.7   19 10 1:51.6Isaac Vogt
331 More Than  7 20:54.0 6:36:34.7   20 12 1:57.7Hunter Wollschlager
308 More Than  7 21:02.1 6:57:36.8   21 11 2:05.8Ian Barrera
307 More Than  7 21:03.5 7:18:40.3   22 11 2:07.2Gavin Bakke
296 More Than  7 21:30.9 7:40:11.2   23 9 2:34.6Almo Martinez
291 More Than  7 21:56.2 8:02:07.4   24 9 2:59.9Liam Flanagan
299 More Than  7 22:07.0 8:24:14.4   25 9 3:10.7Erik Skunberg
311 More Than  7 22:18.1 8:46:32.5   26 11 3:21.8Michael Gibson
329 More Than  7 22:25.0 9:08:57.5   27 12 3:28.7Seth Lawrence
321 More Than  7 22:50.1 9:31:47.6   28 11 3:53.8Shane Steiner
320 More Than  7 23:11.3 9:54:58.9   29 11 4:15.0Levi Redding
309 More Than  7 23:35.9 10:18:34.8   30 11 4:39.6Christian Elmer
301 More Than  7 25:01.4 10:43:36.2   31 10 6:05.1Zach Dopplar
305 More Than  7 26:46.6 11:10:22.8   32 10 7:50.3William Swenson

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   49

Team - Perham

19:29.5Average Time:

411     2 18:53.22 18:53.2    1 10 0:00.0Owen Werner
420     9 19:14.811 38:08.0    2 12 0:21.6Aaron Wegscheid
404    11 19:20.422 57:28.4    3 10 0:27.2Gunnar Anderson
401    13 19:59.735 1:17:28.1    4 9 1:06.5Elijah Morris
407    14 19:59.749 1:37:27.8    5 10 1:06.5Drew Birkeland
413 (16) 20:15.1(65) 1:57:42.9    6 11 1:21.9Ethan Bachmann
405 (17) 20:41.8(82) 2:18:24.7    7 10 1:48.6Jack Anderson
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October 17, 2017 Final Team Results
Race Date Bemidji XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   49

Team - Perham

19:29.5Average Time:

416 More Than  7 20:58.1 2:39:22.8    8 11 2:04.9Eli Roe
408 More Than  7 21:18.0 3:00:40.8    9 10 2:24.8Caden Bormann
414 More Than  7 21:21.3 3:22:02.1   10 11 2:28.1Justin Dickerson
403 More Than  7 21:52.0 3:43:54.1   11 10 2:58.8Carter Aakre
418 More Than  7 23:23.7 4:07:17.8   12 11 4:30.5Henry Sweere
402 More Than  7 24:38.3 4:31:56.1   13 9 5:45.1Jackson O Boyle
415 More Than  7 25:13.1 4:57:09.2   14 11 6:19.9Gage Grunst

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   71

Team - Bemidji

20:14.5Average Time:

198     1 18:29.21 18:29.2    1 12 0:00.0Sam Hodgson
196    12 19:22.413 37:51.6    2 12 0:53.2Steven Dinneen
179    15 20:10.728 58:02.3    3 9 1:41.5Cale Newby
184    20 21:30.748 1:19:33.0    4 9 3:01.5Elias Treuer
183    23 21:39.971 1:41:12.9    5 9 3:10.7Sam Schulze
190 (25) 21:50.3(96) 2:03:03.2    6 10 3:21.1Riley Schollett
187 (32) 23:35.6(128) 2:26:38.8    7 10 5:06.4James Branham
194 More Than  7 23:44.1 2:50:22.9    8 11 5:14.9Joseph Rowland
191 More Than  7 24:24.8 3:14:47.7    9 10 5:55.6Nathan Vleck
185 More Than  7 25:47.3 3:40:35.0   10 9 7:18.1Brecken Wilcoxen
176 More Than  7 25:50.7 4:06:25.7   11 9 7:21.5Noah Hanks
181 More Than  7 26:21.8 4:32:47.5   12 9 7:52.6Owen Potratz

Finish Position -     4
Team Score (places):  122

Team - Crosby-Ironton

22:04.5Average Time:

222    18 20:53.118 20:53.1    1 8 0:00.0Carsen Turk
220    19 20:55.937 41:49.0    2 8 0:02.8Evan Miller
230    24 21:42.161 1:03:31.1    3 11 0:49.0Jon Jacobson
231    30 23:23.491 1:26:54.5    4 11 2:30.3Kyle Skeim
224    31 23:28.0122 1:50:22.5    5 10 2:34.9Isaac Burley
232 (34) 24:12.7(156) 2:14:35.2    6 11 3:19.6Trey Stangel

Finish Position -     5
Team Score (places):  130

Team - Thief River Falls

22:17.0Average Time:

441    21 21:36.721 21:36.7    1 10 0:00.0Micah Deboer
436    22 21:37.443 43:14.1    2 9 0:00.7Jonah Kalsnes
438    26 21:58.569 1:05:12.6    3 9 0:21.8Ethan Lunsetter
450    28 22:34.297 1:27:46.8    4 12 0:57.5Jared Smith
437    33 23:38.4130 1:51:25.2    5 9 2:01.7Paul Koppenhaver
444 (35) 25:45.5(165) 2:17:10.7    6 10 4:08.8Ayden Leake
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October 17, 2017 Final Team Results
Race Date Bemidji XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Bib No Name

Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeGrade

Time
Back

Finish Position -     5
Team Score (places):  130

Team - Thief River Falls

22:17.0Average Time:

448 (38) 27:08.4(203) 2:44:19.1    7 12 5:31.7Aaron Halsa

Finish Position -     6
Team Score (places):  168

Team - Warroad

25:21.3Average Time:

482    27 22:28.027 22:28.0    1 10 0:00.0Evan Grove
486    29 22:56.756 45:24.7    2 11 0:28.7Jagger Johnson
489    36 26:23.292 1:11:47.9    3 11 3:55.2Alex Rourk
484    37 27:07.5129 1:38:55.4    4 11 4:39.5Colby Brunk
481    39 27:51.1168 2:06:46.5    5 10 5:23.1Phillip Ellenson

Results By Hero's Timing    www.herostiming.com   3 10/17/2017 05:36:00


